

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c

No. DU/SB/ FB/2016-17/9/

To,

The Principal

All Participating Colleges Inter College Football Tournament 2016-17

Subject: Fixture of Zonal and Inter Zonal & Rules of the Inter College Football Tournament 2016-17

Sir/Madam,

With due respect, I would like to forward herewith the Fixture of the Zonal and Inter Zonal Matches of the Inter College Football Tournament 2016-16 for your ready reference and necessary action.

The Preliminary Round of shall be played on Zonal basis from 5rd September 2016 and the Final Round Matches at Dibrugarh University Campus, form 14th September to 17th September 2016.

Kindly note and inform to the team manger and participating players that the players has to produce College Identity Card (Fresh) duly signed by Principal and Original Admit Card of H.S.L.C. and HSSLC to the observer during verification prior to the commencement of the matches.

The qualified teams for Inter Zonal Competition are directed to bring the college flag along the team.

For final round Matches unfurnished dormitory type accommodation will be provided for the teams for 20 players and 2 (Two) officials only as per the rules of AIU and D.U. Sports Board. For food etc. the teams shall have to make their own arrangement. Kindly instruct your College Football Team to bring necessary **Bedding, Mosquito net** etc. along with them. **Prof.-in-Charge** is must in a team.

For smooth running of the Tournament, Zonal Observer has been appointed for each Zone as shown in the Fixture with contact number. For any enquiry, please feel free to contact the respective observer or the undersigned immediately.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date:-26.08.2016

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Copy for favour of kind information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Dean, Students Affairs, D.U.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board
- 5. All the Observers, IC Football Tournament 2016-17
- 6. The Members of Football Sub-committee, D.U. Sports Board
- 7. Office File

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University